
(राष्ट्रीय पशु जैव प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान)

National Institute of Animal Biotechnology 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Corrigendum --  Change of  Opening Date & Specifications 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Please refer NIAB Tender Details as follows. 

Tender ID : 2020_DBTEC_567991_1

Tender Reference Number : NIAB/SP/2020-21/15

Tender Title :  Animal Facility trolleys 

The following changes may please be noted before submission of bids with respect to the tender details mentioned bove.

Rest of the tender conditions remains same. 

Manager (S&P) 
NIAB-Hyderabad 
Date:- 02/07/2020

In place of old dates mentioned in Tender , please consider following dates.  

Document Download End Date :- in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 04/08/2020

Bid Submission End date : in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 04/08/2020

Bid Opening Date in place of Existing old date --- Read As :- 05/08/2020

Revised /New change in Specifications 

Specificaton in place of Existing old specifications --- Read As : - Annexure -1 (as attachedbelow) The 

specification mentioned below should be treated as revised specification  and bid must be submitted 

accordingly with reviesed quantity



Revised Specifications 

6 Food bins (Quantity 2) cylindrical with 30kgs capacity, lid with handle and caster wheels for 

movements and two scoops. Made of SS 304 

Note 

1. All trolleys must be SS304 quality

2. Noise free and free wheel movements

3. Trolleys where water can get accumulated please provide holes at corner to drain the water

4. Sturdy and heavy duty material

5. Design must be discussed and share before fabrication/manufacturing for sizes and

dimensions.

1 Trolley for Transportation of Cages: Quantity 1 

Fabricated from AISI 304 quality stainless steel wire mesh and Pipe of Size: 25mm x 

25 mm. 

Movable on 4 No. of Polyurethane swivel castor wheels 2 with brakes. 

All the joints will be welded with Argon Arc welding with glossy finish 

Overall Size: 600 (L) x 900 (D) x 900 (H) 

2 Trolley for Transportation of Water Bottles:  Quantity 1 

With one Tray fabricated from AISI 304 quality stainless steel sheet to carry 

the filled water bottles. 

Fabricated from AISI 304 quality stainless steel sheet and Pipe of Size: 25mm x 25 

mm. 

Movable on 4 No. of Polyurethane swivel castor wheels 2 with brakes. All the joints 

will be welded with Argon Arc welding with glossy finish 

Overall Size: 600 (L) x 900 (D) x 900 (H) mm 

3 Laboratory Trolley for general Purpose: Quantity 2 

With two Trays fabricated from AISI 304 quality stainless steel sheet to carry Lab 

Items 

Fabricated from AISI 304 quality stainless steel sheet and Pipe of Size: 25mm x 25 

mm 

Overall Size: 600 (L) x 900 (D) x 900 (H) mm 

4       SS Platform Trolley: Quantity 2 

Fabricated from AISI 304 Grade stainless steel sheet of 16 SWG & 18 SWG Pipe 

Movable on 4 No. of Polyurethane swivel castor wheels 2 with brakes.  

All the joints will be welded with Argon Arc welding with glossy finish 

Size: 750x600x900mm(LxBxH) 

5  Surgical Hospital Trolley  Quantity 2 

Overall Size: 600 (L) x 900 (D) x 900 (H), SS 304 Make 

With handle to push the trolley, noise free while movements 




